RECORDATIO

PA

13.38.00

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: PLEA

01-19-2001

101594424

COPY THEREOF.

	· ·
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES):	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES):
Medisystems Technology Corporation ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED?_YES X_NO	DSU MEDICAL CORPORATION 101 Convention Center Drive, Suite 850 Las Vegas, Nevada 89109
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES _X_ NO
_ ASSIGNMENT SECURITY AGREEMENT MERGER X_ CHANGE OF NAME OTHER EXECUTION DATE: August 27, 1998	
4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S):	
A. PATENTS APPLICATION NUMBER(S) 09/396,837	5,643,190 5,643,205 5,769,815 5,704,917 5,772,624 5,704,924 5,578,070 5,951,529 5,772,638 5,817,043 5,895,368 5,983,947 5,951,519 5,824,213 5,895,571 6,089,527 6,010,623 5,980,741 6,051,134 5,605,540 5,578,070 6,117,342
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED:	6. TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS OR APPLICATIONS INVOLVED: 29
Garrettson Ellis, Esq. Seyfarth Shaw Suite 4200 55 East Monroe Street Chicago, Illinois 60603	7. TOTAL FEE (37 CFR § 3.41): \$ 1160.00 ENCLOSED AUTHORIZED TO BE CHARGED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 19-1351 8. (ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 11/19/2001 AAHMED1 00000038 09396837 1160.00 DP	
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING INFORMATI ORIGINAL DOCUMENT. Garrettson Ellis, Reg. No. 22,792	ON IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND ANY ATTACHED COPY IS A TRUE COPY OF THE DEC 18, 2000
NAME OF PERSON SIGNING	SIGNATURE DATE r of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4

PATENT REEL: 011425 FRAME: 0593 FILED IN THE CHARACTER OF THE CARTANOPSTATE OF NEVADA

Receipt No. FY9900010908
THE UNITED STATES CORPORATION
08/28/1998 145.00

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF MEDISYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

(\$75)

AUG 28 1998

The Hell Pursuant to the provisions of Nevada Revised Statutes, Title 7, Chapter 78, it is hereby

FIRST: The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is Medisystems Technology Corporation.

SECOND: The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted the following resolutions on August 26, 1998:

RESOLVED, that it is advisable in the judgment of the Board of Directors of the Corporation that the name of the Corporation be changed, and that, in order to accomplish the same, Article FIRST of the Articles of Incorporation be amended to read as follows:

"The name of this Corporation is DSU Medical Corporation (hereinafter the "Corporation")."

FURTHER RESOLVED, that a special meeting of stockholders having voting power be and it is hereby called and that notice be given in the manner prescribed by the Bylaws of the Corporation and by Nevada Revised Statutes, Title 7, Chapter 78, unless the said stockholders shall waive the notice of meeting in writing or unless all of said stockholders shall dispense with the holding of a meeting and shall take action upon the proposed amendment by a consent in writing signed by them; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that, in the event that the said stockholders shall adopt the aforesaid proposed amendment by a vote in favor thereof by at least a majority of the voting power or by a written consent in favor thereof signed by all of them without a meeting, the Corporation is hereby authorized to make by the hands of its President or a Vice President and by its Secretary or an Assistant Secretary a certificate setting forth the said amendment and to cause the same to be filed pursuant to the provisions of Nevada Revised Statutes, Title 7, Chapter 78.

THIRD: The total number of outstanding shares having voting power of the corporation is 5,000, and the total number of votes entitled to be cast by the holders of all of said outstanding shares is 5,000.

PATENT

REEL: 011425 FRAME: 0594

FOURTH: The holders of all of the aforesaid total number of outstanding shares having voting power, to wit, 5,000 shares, dispensed with the holding of a meeting of stockholders and adopted the amendment herein certified by a consent in writing signed by all of them in accordance with the provisions of Nevada Revised Statutes, Title 7, Section 78.320.

Signed on August 27, 1998.

David S. Utterberg, President

M. Glenn Vinson, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 011425 FRAME: 0595

STATE OF WASHINGTO	N)
COLDENIA OF KDIC)
COUNTY OF KING)

On August 27, 1998, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, for the State and County aforesaid, David S. Utterberg, as President of Medisystems Technology Corporation, who acknowledged that he executed the above instrument.

Solver Solver

Notary Public

My commission expires //(25/01.

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
COUNTY OF KING

On August 27, 1998 personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, for the State and County aforesaid, M. Glenn Vinson, as Secretary of Medisystems Technology Corporation, who acknowledged that he executed the above instrument.

Notary Public

My commission expires 11/25/01.

RECORDED: 12/28/2000

PATENT REEL: 011425 FRAME: 0596